506218883 08/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6265626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AHMET AKYUREK	10/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKYUREK MAKINE SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI	
Street Address:	KARADUVAR MAH. 65117 SOKAK NO:37	
City:	MERSIN ICEL	
State/Country:	TURKEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16305388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)920-6458

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6786563033

Email: kampanilaw@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: HEENA N KAMPANI

Address Line 1: 5675 JIMMY CARTER BLVD

Address Line 2: STE 670A

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, UNITED STATES 30071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HK/NJQ-P005/2018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEENA N KAMPANI
SIGNATURE:	/Heena Kampani/
DATE SIGNED: 08/25/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=USDeedofAssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT 506218883 REEL: 053596 FRAME: 0338

Deed of Assignment

I the undersigned

Ahmet AKYUREK

of Karaduvar Mah. 65117 Sokak No:37 Mersin Icel, Turkey

is the inventor of a patent entitled

SESAME SEED HULLING MACHINE

for which an application for the patent was filed in WIPO under number PCT/TR2017/050282

and whereas the said inventor hereby assign and transfer all rights, title, interest in invention SESAME SEED HULLING MACHINE to:

AKYUREK MAKINE SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI

of Karaduvar Mah. 65117 Sokak No:37 Mersin Icel, Turkey

including the right to apply for and obtain the grant of a patent in United States of America in respect of said invention with or without priority rights.

in witness whereof the said Inventor has hereunto subscribed his signature.

This I day of October 2018
Name: AHMET AKYÜREK
Capacity: Board Member

Signature:

RECORDED: 08/25/2020

PATENT REEL: 053596 FRAME: 0339